
Telephone Telex and
Number Mail Codes

Asia and Pacific:
East Asia
Pacific
South and Southeast Asia

995-7575
997-3984
997-4303

PET
PPT
PST

Africa and Middle East:
Africa
Middle East

Agriculture, Fish and Food Products
Agricultural Products
Fisheries and Fish Products
Food Products

Defence Programs
United States Division (Canada-U.S. Defence Production

Sharing Agreement)
Overseas Division (other markets than U.S.)
Project Marketing (e.g. Aerospace)

Grain Marketing
Cereal Grains
oilseeds

Capital, Consumer and Industrial Goods
Transportation Equipment
Capital and Consumer Goods

Resources
Petrochemicals and Coal
Metals and Minerals
Forest Products
Industrial Materials

Services •
Service Industries

International Financial Institutions

996-1941
993-7030

996-3418
996-3537
996-3671

996-1814
996-1732
996-1750

995-8374
996-7871

996-0705
995-3576

996-4875
996-2298
992-8050
996-0971

996-7155

996-7155

GAT
GMT

TAA
TAF
TAN

TDU
TDO
TDM

TGC
TGO

EPI
EPI

ETR
ETR
ETR
ETR

TEF

TEF

DEPARTMENT OF REGIONAL INDUSTRIAL EXPANSION (DRIE) INDUSTRY
SECTOR BRANCHES

Address (all branches):
235 Queen Street
Ottawa, Ontario
K1A 0H5
Telex: 053-4123

Capital and Industrial Goods:
Automotive Directorate
Marine, Urban and Rail Directorate
Electronics Directorate
Aerospace Directorate
Resource Industries Equipment Division
Energy Equipment Division
Service and Secondary Equipment Division

Telephone Telex and
Number Mail Codes

(613) 992-1506
992-3389
995-6013
996-0601
992-4082
995-3951
995-6441

FAMR
FAMR
GELA
GELA
GMEE
GMEE
GMEE

16.


