	Telephone Number	Telex and Mail Codes
Asia and Pacific: East Asia Pacific South and Southeast Asia	995-7575 997-3984 997-4303	PET PPT PST
Africa and Middle East: Africa Middle East	996-1941 993-7030	GAT GMT
Agriculture, Fish and Food Products Agricultural Products Fisheries and Fish Products Food Products	996-3418 996-3537 996-3671	TAA TAF TAN
Defence Programs United States Division (Canada-U.S. Defence Production Sharing Agreement) Overseas Division (other markets than U.S.) Project Marketing (e.g. Aerospace)	996-1814 996-1732 996-1750	TDU TDO TDM
Grain Marketing Cereal Grains Oilseeds	995-8374 996-7871	TGC TGO
Capital, Consumer and Industrial Goods Transportation Equipment Capital and Consumer Goods	996-0705 995-3576	EPI EPI
Resources Petrochemicals and Coal Metals and Minerals Forest Products Industrial Materials	996-4875 996-2298 992-8050 996-0971	ETR ETR ETR ETR
Services Service Industries	996-7155	TEF
International Financial Institutions	996-7155	TEF

DEPARTMENT OF REGIONAL INDUSTRIAL EXPANSION (DRIE) INDUSTRY SECTOR BRANCHES

Address (all branches): 235 Queen Street Ottawa, Ontario K1A OH5 Telex: 053-4123

Capital and Industrial Goods:	Telephone Number	Telex and Mail Codes
Automotive Directorate Marine, Urban and Rail Directorate	(613) 992-1506 992-3389	FAMR
Electronics Directorate	995-6013	FAMR GELA
Aerospace Directorate Resource Industries Equipment Division	996-0601 992-4082	GELA GMEE
Energy Equipment Division Service and Secondary Equipment Division	995-3951 995-6441	GMEE GMEE

16 . .